AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE
AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE
COUNTY OF MONTEREY
AND
SENECA FAMILY OF AGENCIES

This Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement is made and entered into by and between the County
of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafier referred to as
“COUNTY,” and Seneca Family of Agencies, hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR.”

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2013, the COUNTY entered into the Agreement with CONTRACTOR
in an amount not to exceed $450,000 for the provision of targeted case management (TCM)
services to eligible Medi-Cal beneficiaries (see attached Agreement).

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 replaced Exhibit B, Business Associate Agreement with Exhibit
B.1, Business Associate Agreement, revised 12/12/2014.

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT to reflect the

County’s exercise of the option to extend for one (1) additional year and to increase the total
amount of the AGREEMENT due to the extended term.

NOW THEREFORE, both parties hereby agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Article V, “TERM OF AGREEMENT?”, Section A, shall be amended by removing
“The term of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2018, unless
sooner terminated provided herein” and replacing it with “The term of this Agreement
shall be from July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2019, unless sooner terminated provided
herein”.

]

Article VII, “FISCAL PROVISIONS”, Section B, last sentence shall be amended by
removing “The total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed $450.000” and
replacing it with “The total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed $459,000".

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force. This

Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if fully
set forth in the Agreement.

The remainder of this page was intentionally left blank

Page 1 of 2
Amend. No.2 - Seneca Family of Agencies 4.3.18



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have executed this
Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement as of the day and year last written below.

/”"“CUUN“H’ OF MONTEREY

Contracts/Purchasing Officer
Date: <

By /il

Department Head (if applicable)
Date: & loy/ 2015

By:

Board of Supervisors (if applicable)
Date:

Approved as to Form !

By:

% Cdunty Counsel

Date: g:_/ r;;/j?

Approved as to Fiscal Pr /MOHM ﬂ
By: /l,-.l

Auditor/Céntroller

Date: g ‘Qq .“Sf

Approved as to Liability Provisions®

By:

Risk Management
Date:

County Board of Supervisors’ Agreement Number:

CONTRACTOR

Seneca Family of Agencies

Wmﬁ.s Name*

“~(Signature of Chair, President, or
Vlce-Pre51dent)*
AY!

Name and Title

Date: -g-,]\orjurs

By:
gﬁignature of Secrbfiry. Asst. Secretary.
CFO, Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*
rathe rine Wedf Cod
Name and Title
Date:

?!n!mn‘%

*INSTRUCTIONS: ITCONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal
name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers, If CONTRACTOR isa
partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to
execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual
shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shal personally sign thﬂgrecmem.

Page 2 02
Amend. No.2 - Seneca Family of Agencies 4.3.18



